	Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	<del></del>	
	te: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax mber (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the docum		
	(((H16000106053 3)))		
Note	e: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser fro page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	m this	:
<b></b>	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381	16 APR 29	:
	From: Account Name : LEGALZOOM.COM INC. Account Number : I20010000062 Phone : (323)962-8600 Fax Number : (323)962-3889	9 AH II: 37 9 AH II: 37 SSEE FLORID	
**Ent	er the email address for this business entity to be used for annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please." Email Address:		
paris	FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION Springs Art Fest, Inc.		
	Certificate of Status0Certified Copy1Page Count05Estimated Charge\$78.75		

,

To: Page 3 of 5	2016-0 2016-0 2016-0 2016-0	04-29 09:37:39 PDT	15128534612 From: Jane Murphy
	COV	ER LETTER	
P. O. Box (	Corporations		
SUBJECT	Springs Art Fest, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPOR	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUF</u>	<u>FIX</u> )
<b>57</b> (	an original and one (1) copy of the A .00 \$78.75 ng Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	✓ \$78.75 Filing Fee S87 & Certified Copy Cer	.50 ng Fee, tified Copy Certificate
	FROM: <u>Cheyenne Moseley,</u> Name <u>100 W. Broadway, S</u>	(Printed or typed)	
	<u>Glendale, CA 91210</u> Ci <u>323-962-8600 ext 7</u> Dayting	) ty, State & Zip	
		zoom.com for future annual report notification) original and one copy of the arti	cles
	·····	or Bran and one coby of the life	

			ATION
	ARTI	CLES OF INCORPOR	ATION
	In complian	nce with Chapter 617, F.S., (1	Not for Profit) 16 APR 20
ARTICLE I	NAME		Not for Profit) 16 APR 29 AM 11: 37
The name of the cu	poration shall be: Springs Art F	est, Inc.	SECAL HARY DE STA
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		SECRE IARY OF STATE
	Principal street addres	SI .	Mailing address, if different is:
	<u>211 Deer Run</u> Miami Springs, Florida 331		
	wildini ophiligs, Fiorida 55	00	***************************************
ARTICLE III	<u>PURPOSE</u>		
	hich the corporation is organized	15:	
Please see at	tached		
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION	The manner in which the dim	ctors are elected and appointed:
The method b			pointed will be stated in the bylaws,
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND	-	ponted win be stated in the bytains,
	tte: Fernando J Suco, Presider		Title: Cara L Suco, Secretary
Address:	211 Deer Run	Address:	211 Deer Run
	Miami Springs, Florida 331	66	Miami Springs, Florida 33166
Name and T	tle: Luis Lopez, Treasurer	Name and	Title:
Address:	211 Deer Run	Address	
	Miami Springs, Florida 331	<u>bb</u>	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address:			Title:
~4001035.		Address:	
ARTICLENT	REGISTERED AGENT		
	rida street address (P.O. Box NO	T acceptable) of the registerer	l aecat is:
The name and Flo	Femando Suco 211 Deer Run		
The <u>name and Flo</u> Name:	Fernando Suco		
lhe <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address:	Femando Suco 211 Deer Run Miemi Springs, Florida 3		
the name and Flo Name: Address:	Femando Suco 211 Deer Run Miami Springs, Florida 3 Miami Springs, Florida 3		
the name and Flo Name: Address: ARTICLE VII The name and add	Femando Suco 211 Deer Run Miemi Springs, Florida 3 INCORPORATOR Irces of the Incorporator is:	3166	
the name and Flo Name: Address: ARTICLE VII the name and add Name:	Fernando Suco 211 Deer Run Miemi Springs, Florida 3 INCORPORATOR Inces of the Incorporator is: Cheyenne Moseley, Legal	3166	
the name and Flo Name: Address: ARTICLE VII The name and add	Femando Suco 211 Deer Run Miemi Springs, Florida 3 INCORPORATOR Irces of the Incorporator is:	3166	
The name and Flo Name: Address: ARTICLE VII The name and add Name:	Fernando Suco 211 Deer Run Miemi Springs, Florida 3 INCORPORATOR Inces of the Incorporator is: Cheyenne Moseley, Lega 9900 Spectrum Drive	3166	
the name and Flo Name: Address: ARTICLE VII the name and add Name: Address:	Femando Suco 211 Deer Run Miami Springs, Florida 3 INCORPORATOR Inces of the Incorporator is: Cheyenne Moseley, Legal 9900 Spectrum Drive Austin, TX 76717	3166 zoom.com, Inc.	one stated componing at the stress desires at in this
the name and Flo Name: Address: ARTICLE VII the name and add Name: Address: Having been pam	Femando Suco 211 Deer Run Miami Springs, Florida 3: INCORPORATOR Incess of the Incorporator is: Cheyenne Moseley, Legal 9900 Spectrum Drive Austin, TX 78717	3166 zoom.com, Inc. service of process for the ab	eve stated corporation at the place designated in this agree to act in this capacity
the name and Flo Name: Address: ARTICLE VII the name and add Name: Address: Having been pam	Femando Suco 211 Deer Run Miami Springs, Florida 3 INCORPORATOR Inces of the Incorporator is: Cheyenne Moseley, Legal 9900 Spectrum Drive Austin, TX 76717	3166 zoom.com, Inc. service of process for the ab	eve stated corporation at the place designated in this agree to act in this capacity
the name and Flo Name: Address: ARTICLE VII the name and add Name: Address: Having been pam	Fernando Suco 211 Deer Run Miami Springs, Florida 3: INCORPORATOR Incess of the Incorporator is: Cheyenne Moseley, Lega 9900 Spectrum Drive Austin, TX 78717 Austin, TX 78717	3166 zoom.com, Inc. service of process for the ab ment as registered agent and	eve stated corporation at the place designated in this agree to act in this capacity A/19/140
the name and Flo Name: Address: ARTICLE VII The name and add Name: Address: Having been pame entificate, I am fai	Fernando Suco 211 Deer Run Miami Springs, Florida 3: INCORPORATOR Ireas of the Incorporator is: Cheyenne Moseley, Lega 9900 Spectrum Drive Austin, TX 78717 ad as registered agent to accept milliar with and accept the appoint Required Signature of Rep	3166 zoom.com, Inc. service of process for the ab ment as registered agent and	eve stated corporation at the place designated in this agree to act in this capacity $\frac{-\frac{1}{2}}{\frac{19}{14}}$ Date
The name and Flo Name: Address: ARTICLE VII The name and add Name: Address: Having been pape tertificate, I am fai	Fernando Suco 211 Deer Run Miami Springs, Florida 3: INCORPORATOR Incess of the Incorporator is: Cheyenne Moseley, Lega 9900 Spectrum Drive Austin, TX 78717 Austin, TX 78717 and as registered agent to accept in miliar with and accept the appoint Required Signature of Regulator	3166	agree to act in this capacity
The name and Flo Name: Address: Address: ARTICLE VII The name and add Name: Address: Javing been pam ertificate, I am fai Fernar submit this docum	Fernando Suco 211 Deer Run Miami Springs, Florida 3: INCORPORATOR Incess of the Incorporator is: Cheyenne Moseley, Lega 9900 Spectrum Drive Austin, TX 78717 Austin, TX 78717 and as registered agent to accept in miliar with and accept the appoint Required Signature of Regulator	3166	agree to act in this capacity $\frac{-4/19/16}{Date}$ re that any false information submitted in a document

.

\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Cheyenne Moseley LegalZoom.com, Inc., Assist. Secretary

\_ \_

. . . .

n O 1994 - Marina Markalaker | - Pilet sawa a arawa

.

## H16000106053 3

## Attachment to

Articles of Incorporation of

## Springs Art Fest, Inc.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: To promote the education and welfare of children in the community.

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaigu on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

## H16000106053 3